Commercial kitchen wall construction methods

Most health departments and
mechanical codes require that
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ENCLOSED W/SKYLIGHT

EXIST. MASONRY WALL ]

wall surfaces with 18" of a

grease exhaust hood ( Type 1) be:
*** Zero combustible rated
*** Smooth and impervious to grease

*** \Washable
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NEW STL. STAIR TO FLOOR ABOVE W/1&"
NON-COMBUSTIBLE SMOKE BAFFLE
SOFFIT & SPRINKLER HEADS OUTSIDE
BAFFLE @ 6-0" O.C. MAX.

NOTES: MATERIAL, SYMBOL & LEGEND
1. ALL JOIST WILL BE ONE HOUR PROTECTED. EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
2. STAIR HALL & SHAFTS WILL BE TWO HOUR PROTECTED. ——————  \EW PARTITION

3. BUILDING WILL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT. NEW CMU PARTITION

4. AFIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE BUILDING. LINE OF CONSTRUCTION ABOVE

5. ANEW STEEL STAIR WILL BE PROVIDED TO REFLACE EXIST. WOOD STAIR FROM

GROUND FLOOR TO ROOF. WALL PARTITION TYFPE

EXISTING DOOR

P

I\,
0%

<1|:|l>

PROVIDE 1% HR. FIRE RATED DOOR
W/18" ¥4 HR. FIRE RATED GLASS EXIT SIGN

PROVIDE 2 HR. FIRE RATED TRANSOM ABOVE. PROVIDE

PROTECTION UNDER STAIR
AUTOMATIC DOOR OFENER. EMERGENCY LIGHT W/BATTERY

BACKUFP
ELEVATOR LOBBY
SECONDARY EGRESS STEEL COLUMN, SEE

PROVIDE 2 HR. FIRE RATED 44" WIDE STL. STAR TO 15T FL.
WALLS & CEILING @ ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DWGS.

ROUTE FROM FLOOR ABOVE V NEW CMU ELEVATOR SHAFT

100-5
9-0"+ \ \ 15" / / / 187"« \ 205"« / \ 1= ’ \ / / 2911 /
- é / / \ / \ ’ \ / o / / PROPERTY LINE
o me 6/' / / 45" 6-0"s \ 710" / 56" \ 99" ‘ 41 \ / 9% / / 84" /
\ o — ‘ ’ R e o | — / 5
L] L] — j i - b \ 7 = | ——NEW ENTRANCE
J D in ) / | s el g q r i A = DOOR IN EXIST.
\ NEW DN ¢ 2 T LOBBY /2> SN up =i BOX70 MTL. 5G MASONRY OPENING
\ STAIRRWELL ] | N ® STARRWELL o
' ! : L NEW ELEVATOR Y & |
\\ / : / 3 Xp .z E)qi I \:| 8 ;&\9 \:| 8 i)? H
\ he o ' o = EXIST. PREP. o1 59 >k o I
\ = o © Y| KircHEN PP KITCHEN I 2y S ¥ = PROPERTY LINE
/ = 2 o o HEED = . 3 S S &
\ R ¥ N‘a SN TS u _
U o -~ /S )
\ / 3-4" | [ ' ! STEEL COLUMN, %
5 / . . 5 o NS . N SEE STRUCTURAL &
8 \ r— , ¢ I DI:I 3 ) @ . 50 | I DWGS. ;
\ ! / 5 -- -— v EXIT PSR N N | M—_ b
/N N / . — 30568 ML 0 BOx68 MTL. + E— o] | EXIST. WINDOW 5
¥ . - &) 1R Frsc \N\2 b R FPSC | 1°]9 ; | _ 38 12" X 74" u
/ \ o -- -= — - == == << - ' — = Lo—al S pakcountEr = |~
Yy —— e — - ~< | NCE 1310 [T EXIST. STAR TO
) & N EXIST. RESTAURANT ~._ | © 1.6] /) ' CELLAR BELOW
\ A = N __ __ __ \ __ __ N ,_|_|_|_|_H
/ \ Y ~ . _ &) exT2 UP =
P AN ~— & = | | ~—1—ExisT. 5TAR
/ \ ) (5)2'1xp' ~._® |
: - —— EXIST. RESTAURANT
/ \ / \?LM - <4> Q| ENTRANCE
<4 b : 3P 40" X 85 1/2"
— s s / N
—]
—_ 5.5 6.6 ! | / \ 355" BETWEEN 2 EXITS ‘ 3-0" 2b | NEW HANDRAIL TO
/ \ \ MATCH EXIST.
19-9' 76-3'+ L 5-9"
PROVIDE NEW CONC. SLAB —/ m PASEMENT CONSTRUCTION PLAN L REFINISHEXIST.WD.  PROVIDE 18" NON-COMBUSTIBLE J PROVIDE ADDITIONAL J L NEW STL. STAR EQ&I\']NCONSTRUCTTON T0
& WD. FLOORING U Vi =10 FLOORING SMOKE BAFFLE SOFFIT @ SPRINKLER HEADS ALONG 3 RISERS @ 72" TREAD @ 9"
[ — STAIR OPENING ENTIRE PATH OF TRAVEL @
O /|I 2! 4I 6‘*0” MAX
NEW CONC. STAIR ON GRADE TO SECONDARY EGRESS ROUTE EXIST.CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN
BASEMENT ABOVE
13 RISERS @ 7),", TREAD @ 9" —— NEW CMUELEVATOR ‘I
“ ’ SHAFT. STEEL COLUMN, SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.
100-5"
135"+ 9 \ / 144" 56"+ 45 11 // 291"
9-9" 10-0" 12410 70"
L| |J | EPLEC| cEP | /2\>i ©) | 14-2 A—
T ] 2 [z : U\ ¢ D] 50+68 ML
a L ] K] <> @ 5, CORRIDOR O Fp ) P HR. FPSC [®]
NE : <~ iy CIFp NEW ELEVATOR + = n |
M| 2 =0 < ) ~ ) AI: é) 77777777777 , -- _——— \g\\é) ?
T 5 I oV : e 5.4 4z o3 N P
S5 S5 1 S b b o 2l
o/ VA o B
$¥ c L@ : B S — 2 s T S o)
SR fox [ L T RN D
DW 12 9 X1 = ) ~—— EXIST. STAR
2 1 =& S (o [G [
I 4 S o S STEEL COLUMN,
Q ! b = LKl IN GAS METER CL. SEE STRUCTURAL
S <> arem=rm o | RS DWGS
“ : e & \CF '
N . el o (29 ‘ EXIST. WINDOW
N 9] I_I_ | 2‘6)(6'5 MT 5-4— | 8-0" | 58 1/2|| X 74n
o Al C
EXIST. UNEXCAVATED AREA WINE STORAGE = QP % <5> - _
Z ©
—— © PREP. KITCHEN N2 g @ h
EJECTOR (NO COOKING) © = 4 1 y T PROPERTY LINE
o e WALK-IN BOX iy PERINKLERROY
V 106" | | OUTLINE OF STAIR
ul L TO STREET ABOVE
| 10 ]
g \
53-0'"+ 5-¢" &-2 \ 17-6"+ 10-¢"
6"+ \
377"+ n-4" 34"+ a3

71\ CELLAR CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLAN

T oo
— ™ |

o 1 2 4

\\ EXIST. CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

NO. DATE ISSUED
1 3.9.21  FOR COORDINATION
1 4.16.21 FOR CLIENT REVIEW &

COORDINATION
NO. DATE ___ REVISION
COMFPLETE SCOFE OF WORK

ARCHITECT, P.C.

25 WEST 83RD ST
Frank Nigro NEW YORK, NY 10024

T 2122066600

L F 2122066655

BGM

ENGINEERING, LLC

2123 45TH ROAD, LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101
24 CANFIELD DRIVE STAMFORD, CT 06902
TEL: 203.452.9408 and 646.499.0685

E-MAIL: info@bgmengineer.com

CONSULTING ENGINEERING, P.C.

37 West 39th Street, Suite 703
New York, NY 10018

Phone: 212-852-9855

Fax: 212-278-8922
www.jmvengineering.com

Proj ct

BUILDING RENOVATION
& RESTAURANT EXPANSION

35 WEST 54TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY10019

Tith
CELLAR & BASEMENT CONSTRUCTION PLANS

DATE

PROJECT NO. -
DRAWN BY

SCALE AS NOTED
DRAWING

A-100.00

PAGE 7



David
Highlight

David
Callout
Commercial kitchen wall construction methods

Most health departments and
mechanical codes require that
wall surfaces with 18" of a
grease exhaust hood ( Type 1 ) be:
  *** Zero combustible rated
  *** Smooth and impervious to grease
  *** Washable
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